#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Banshidhar NAYAK	04/20/2009
Barada Kanta MISHRA	04/20/2009
Snehasis BEHERA	04/20/2009
Rajeev R	04/20/2009
Vimal KUMAR	04/20/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH	
Street Address:	Anusanhan Bhawan	
Internal Address:	2, Rafi Marg	
City:	New Delhi	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	110001	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262274

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-457-0160 Phone:

Email: trademark@dickinsonwright.com Correspondent Name: **DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC** 

Address Line 1: 1875 Eye Street, NW

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71100-12

REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0927

**Suite 1200** 

**PATENT** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John M. Naber
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignfilng#page1.tif source=Assignfilng#page2.tif source=Assignfilng#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0928

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 71100-00012

This is an Assignment of the following ri	ights, title and interest: (check all that apply):		
☐ United States of America rig	ghts, title and interest in the invention		
☐ Foreign rights, title and inte	erest in the invention		
□ United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/262,274			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: October 31, 2008		
United States Provisional Po	atent Application Serial No		
United States Patent No(s).			
☐ International (PCT) Patent A	Application Serial No.		
Other (specify)Indian F	Patent Application No.: 774/DEL/2008		
Title of the Invention			
	ILDING MATERIAL AND A PROCESS FOR THE REPARATION THEREOF		
Inventors (Assignors)			
Name	Address		
Banshidhar NAYAK	Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, (CSIR) Bhubaneswar – 751 013, Orissa INDIA		
Barada Kanta MISHRA	Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, (CSIR) Bhubaneswar – 751 013, Orissa INDIA		
Snehasis BEHERA	Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, (CSIR) Bhubaneswar – 751 013, Orissa INDIA		
Rajeev	Institute of Minerals and Materials Technology, (CSIR) Bhubaneswar – 751 013, Orissa INDIA		
Vimal KUMAR	Fly Ash Utilization Programme, Department of Science and Technology Technology Bhawan New Mehrauli Road, Hauzkhas New Delhi – 110 016 INDIA		

Page 1 of 3

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0929

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple Inventors; Single Assignee)

Docket No. 71100-00012

Name	Address
COUNCIL OF SCIENTIFIC & INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH	Anusandhan Bhawan 2, Rafi Marg New Delhi – 110001 INDIA
Name	Address
Name	Address

REEL: 022588 FRAME: 0930

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention in the above-identified Assignce;

Now this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tale and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto:

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors Signature
Name
Banshidhar NAYAK
Barada Kanta MISHRA
Snehasis BEHERA
Rajeev
Virnal KUMAR

Page 31 of 3